Announcement

Release of the TEPCO Integrated Report 2024

November 8, 2024

Tokyo Electric Power Company Holdings, Inc.

Today, TEPCO released the TEPCO Integrated Report 2024.

Since 2017, this report has been issued to stakeholders, such as our shareholders and institutional investors, as a communication tool for explaining the current and mid/long-term business initiatives in which the TEPCO Group is currently engaged.

This year's report explains the TEPCO Group's initiatives for improving corporate value over the mid/long-term and focuses on four key issues (materiality) faced by the TEPCO Group: Promoting revitalization & decommissioning; Contributing to a comfortable and safe carbon neutral society; Transforming into a trusted nuclear power operator; and Strengthening our business foundation. The report also contains detailed disclosures pertaining to initiatives to address carbon neutrality and human capital, which are ESG issues that have been drawing increasing attention.

Throughout the entirety of the report, we make great effort to use easy-to-understand expressions and present data pertaining to financial and nonfinancial disclosures based on integrated thinking.

By issuing the integrated report and disclosing detailed information pertaining to ESG, the TEPCO Group seeks to promote and strengthen engagement with stakeholders while further improving corporate value and creating social value.

TEPCO Integrated Report 2024 URL (IR Library):

https://www.tepco.co.jp/en/hd/about/ir/library/integratedreport/index-e.html

End of announcement